

73/80



05 212 30

in O

PH 4: 03

90 **:8** ... (C.) ...

. s

03/29/95 TD 16:27 FAX 3058607379

ADORNO ZEDER

ADORNO & ZEDER A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW BUOI SOUTH BAYSHORE DRIVE SUITE 4600 MIANI, FLORIBA 33133 TELEPHONE (300) 858-8555 FAI (305) 858-4777

Please deliver the following page(s) to: NAKE: Electronic Filing ADDRESS: Department of State - Division of Corporations TELECOPIER #: 904/922-4000 CONFIRMATION /: 904/487-6900 Justin T. Wilson FROM: Virginie Corporations Department CONDENTS: Please file attached Total number of pages including cover letter: _6____6 DATE: 3/29/95 A 4 2 Reference: 11865.001

NOTICE TO RECEPIENT

All the pages which constitute this facsimile transmission contain information which is confidential and covered by attorneyclient privilege. The information is intended solely for the use of the person to when it is addressed or directed. If the reader of this notice is not listed above, or if the reader is not an employee or agent responsible for delivering the faceimile transmission to the addressee, then you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or reproduction of any or all of these pages is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telephone, collect, at (305)858-5555, and return the original Bayshore Drive, Suite 1600, Miami, Florida 33133 via the U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for the postage. Thank you.

farmer.cht

1000

03/30/95 THU 14:30 FAX 3058607379

ADORNO ZEDER

1002



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 30, 1995

ADORNO & ZEDER, P.A.

NIAMI, FL

SUBJECT: CRISS MANAGEMENT, INC. REF: W95000006964

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed and needs the following corrections:

PAGE 3 IS MISSING, PLEASE RE-SEND.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6934.

Loria Poole Corporate Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H95000003618 Letter Number: 095A00014452

Division of Corporations - P.O. Box 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

32 HVK 30 BH 3: 05 BECEIVED

03/30/95 THU 14:34 FAX 3058607379

.

ADORNO ZEDER

H95000003618

004

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

CRISS MANAGEMENT, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator, signs the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be: CRISS MANAGEMENT, INC.

ARTICLE II

The existence of the corporation shall commence upon the filing of these

Articles of Incorporation by the Department of State and shall be perpetual.

ABTICLE III

The corporation may engage in any and all businesses and activities permitted by the laws of the State of Florida. The corporation shall have all of the powers vested in a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of such laws.

This instrument prepared by: Kenneth I. Arvin Florida Bar # 0039632 Adorno & Zeder, F.A. 2601 S. Bayshore Drive Suite 1600 Miami, Florida 33133 (305) 858-5555 03/30/95 THU 14:42 FAI 3058607379 _____ADORNO ZEDER

H95000003618

10001

D

and address of each member of the initial board of directors of the corporation who shall hold office until the first annual meeting of shareholders and his successor shall have been elected and qualified or until his earlier resignation, removal from office, or death, is:

> <u>Name</u> Edmond Kirouac Virginia Kirouac

Address

10461 N.W. 18 Drive Plentation, FL 33322

10461 N.W. 18 Drive Plantation, FL 33322

Marina Weller

١

9384 N.W. 8 Circle Plantation, FL 33324

The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time pursuant to the bylaws of the corporation, but shall not be less than one.

ARTICLE VII

The Initial registered office of this Corporation shall be at 4800 S. W.

64th Avenue, Suite 106, Davie, Florida 33314, and the Initial registered agent of this Corporation shall be EDMOND KIROUAC.

ARTICLE VIII

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of

Incorporation is EDMOND KIROUAC, 4800 S.W. 64th Avenue, Suite 106, Davie, Florida 33314.

03/30/95 THU 14:42 FAX 3088607379 ADORNO ZEDER

H9500000361B

002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles

of Incorporation on this 24 day of March, 1995.

EDMOND KIROUAC

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been appointed the registered agent of CRISS MANAGEMENT, INC., the undersigned accepts such appointment, agrees to act in such capacity and accepts the obligations imposed by Florida Statutes Section 607.0505.

FILED SS HAR 30 PH 4: 03 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

TINTRANSFERIKEN.A.CRISS.AFT